

lyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id>

Sun, Jun 6, 2021 at 10:04 AM

IJB-4895

5 messages

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> To: lyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id>

Dear Author,

Your paper entitled "POPULATION OF SPODOPTERA PECTINICORNIS AS BIOLOGICAL INSECT CONTROL OF WATER LETTUCE WEEDS (PISTIA STRATIOTES L.) IN SOME DISTRICT OF SOUTH KALIMANTAN" has been accepted to the International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) and payment for further processing of the paper is requested. Thanks for your contribution.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

On 2021-06-06 19:26, lyswiana aphrodyanti wrote:

Dear Editor I send my manuscript revision (IJB-4895) Thank you very much

Best regard Lyswiana Aphrodyanti

On Sat, Jun 5, 2021 at 10:39 PM International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> wrote:

Dear Author,

I extend my thanks for submitting your manuscript for our consideration. The manuscript has been reviewed and based on reviewer's comments it has been decided that the paper can be accepted if revision is made point-by-point according to the reviewer's comments. Please mark the changes in RED.

We are always keen to publish your paper as soon as possible. However, due to a large number of submissions, we cordially request you to send the revised version. This will give us sufficient time for processing of paper and other formalities for the coming issue.

Special instruction:

1. i) Please delete the comments made on the right side of the manuscript and send us a fresh copy.

Always mention the manuscript number email.

Author instruction:

http://www.innspub.net/instruction-for-international-journal-of-biosciences/

Sample paper:

http://www.innspub.net/category/current-issue-ijb/

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

On 2021-05-23 19:56, International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) wrote:

Dear Author,

Thanks for your manuscript entitled "POPULATION OF Spodoptera pectinicornis AS BIOLOGICAL INSECT CONTROL OF WATER LETTUCE WEEDS (Pistia stratiotes L.) IN SOME DISTRICT OF SOUTH KALIMANTAN". Your manuscript ID is IJB-4895. Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence.

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

On 2021-05-18 11:29, lyswiana aphrodyanti wrote:

Dear Editor I send my manuscript and copyright-Agreement Thank you

Best regard Lyswiana Aphrodyanti

On Mon, May 17, 2021 at 11:31 PM International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> wrote:

Dear Author,

Please re-submit your paper along with the attached copyright agreement form as e-mail attachment.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

On 2021-05-11 08:03, lyswiana aphrodyanti wrote:

I send manuscript as MS Word Thank you Best Regard Lyswiana Aphrodyanti

On Tue, May 11, 2021 at 12:04 AM International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> wrote:

Manuscript must be send as MS word format.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

On 2021-05-10 09:48, lyswiana aphrodyanti wrote:

Dear Editor I will send my paper with the copyright agreement as suggested. Hopefully the manuscript will fit the publication requirements of the journal.

Best Regards Lyswiana Aphrodyanti

On Sun, May 9, 2021 at 7:10 AM lyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id> wrote: Thank you, I will do that.

Pada tanggal Sab, 8 Mei 2021 22.11, International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> menulis:

Dear Author,

Please re-submit your paper along with the attached copyright agreement form as e-mail attachment.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)
Editor in Chief
International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)
web: http://innspub.net
http://facebook.com/innspub
On 2021-05-05 07:51, Iyswiana aphrodyanti wrote: Dear editor I will send an article with the title "POPULATION OF Spodoptera pectinicornis AS BIOLOGICAL INSECT CONTROL OF WATER LETTUCE WEEDS (Pistia stratiotes L.) IN SOME DISTRICT OF SOUTH KALIMANTAN" I hope this article manuscript can be accepted and published soon for my study purposes (June- July 2021). Thank you for your understanding Best Regard Lyswiana Aphrodyanti

BIJB-4895-Invoice.pdf

Iyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id> To: "International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)" <ijb@innspub.net>

Dear Editor For the publication of my journal (IJB-4895) I send the scan copy of receipt enclosed herein

Thank you so much

Best regard

Lyswiana Aphrodyanti (JI. Kebun Karet Komp. Griya Meranti Asri IV Loktabat Utara Banjarbaru Utara, Kalimantan Selatan Indonesia)

[Quoted text hidden]

Scan copy of receipt (IJB-4895).pdf

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB) <ijb@innspub.net> To: lyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id> Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 5:28 AM

Dear Author,

Thanks for the payment. Please note that we do not send galley proof. If you need to correct anything, please send the final revised version within 48 hours. However, you cannot add any extra authors in this final version. Now your paper will be sent for editing and we will get back to you with the published version. Until then, please be patience!

Sincerely,

Dr. Ahmad Kabir (PhD, Australia)

Editor in Chief

International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)

web: http://innspub.net

http://facebook.com/innspub

[Quoted text hidden]

Iyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id> To: "International Journal of Biosciences (IJB)" <ijb@innspub.net>

Dear Editor I send the final revision of my paper I have a little correction on the research location

Thank you so much

Best Regard Lyswiana Aphrodyanti [Quoted text hidden]

IJB-4895-WU - (The final revision).docx 641K

lyswiana aphrodyanti <lyswianaaphrodyanti@ulm.ac.id> To: s3.ipertanian@ulm.ac.id

[Quoted text hidden]

Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 1:30 PM

Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at 8:27 PM

